

MACP No. 48/18

Raman Kumar Paswan Vs. Dariyab Singh & Ors.

14.05.2019

Present: Sh. Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/injured.  
Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.  
Sh. Nitish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Affidavit in evidence of PW Sh. Bhupinder Singh filed. Copy supplied. He has been examined as PW2, cross-examined and discharged.

Disability certificate of injured not received from SRHC Hospital till date. Issue reminder to Chairman of Disability Board of SRHC Hospital in this regard.

Put up on 21.10.2019 for entire remaining PE. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs, if any be supplied to other parties through respective counsels atleast two weeks before the next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the concerned PWs be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi