

Raman Kumar Paswan Vs.Dariyab Singh & Ors.  
MACP No. 48/18

27.01.2020

Present: Shri Ankit Rana, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Petitioner/injured Ramesh Kumar Paswan is also present in person.  
Shri P.P. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.  
Shr A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Intimation of the disability board is received. Fresh reminder be sent to the Chairman, Disability Board for filing the status of the disability certificate of the injured.

Put up for PE and RE on 14.04.2020. Advance copies of affidavits of Pws and Rws , if any be supplied to other parties through respective counsels atleast two weeks before the next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the concerned PWs and RWs be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
27.01.2020