

MACP no.48/18

Raman Kmar Paswan Vs. Dariyab Singh & Ors.

09.11.2021

Present: None.

A letter from the Chairman Disability Board has been received.

**In view of the same issue notice to Medical Superintendent GB Pant Hospital to expedite the report on the disability of the petitioner and file report by the next date. Copy of letter received form Chairman Disability Board, SRHC Hospital be also sent to the Medical Superintendent GB Pant Hospital.**

Be put up for awaiting disability report/PE on 20.01.2022. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to counsels for parties at least 2 weeks prior to next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.11.21