

MACP No.48/18
Raman Kumar Paswan Vs. Daryab Singh
20.01.2022

File taken up today through video conferencing on Cisco Webex Meeting App, in terms of order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court.

Present: Sh.Yatinder Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioners through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Sh.A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance co through VC.

Be put up for PE on 11.04.2022. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to counsels for parties at least 2 weeks prior to next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the witnesses be taken well in advance.

Order sheet be digitally signed.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2022