

MACP No.48/2018
Raman Kumar Paswan V/s Daryab Singh

08.08.2022

Present: Shri Yatinder Khatri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for driver-cum-owner.

Shri A.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Let reminder be sent to MS, BSA Hospital and MS, LNJP Hospital for expediting the report on disability of the petitioner. List for further consideration/PE now on **21.11.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.08.2022