

MACP No.48/2018
Raman Kumar Paswan V/s Daryab Singh
FIR No.934/2016
PS Narela

17.04.2023

Present: Shri Yatinder Khatri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for driver-cum-owner.

Shri A.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

No RE in the matter is sought to be led. RE in the matter is accordingly closed.

The petitioner has not appeared today. In the interest of justice, renotify the matter for recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP as well as for final arguments now on **22.05.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.04.2023