

MACP No. 48/18
Raman Kumar Paswan Vs. Dariyab Singh & Ors.

10.07.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Rana and Sh. Yatender Khatri,
Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
None for respondents.

The file was taken up for consideration for disposal as the entire evidence on behalf of parties has already been recorded.

Upon hearing the matter, it has been transpired that there is alleged disability of the injured. However, the patient/injured is yet to be assessed from the competent Disability Board.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner prays for an opportunity to file detailed application for assessment of disability of petitioner/injured which is allowed in the larger interest of justice.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.09.2023**.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.07.2023