

MACT 48/18
RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN
Vs.
DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

08.01.2024

Present: Shri Yatinder Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/injured
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by the petitioner that the petitioner has been examined in the hospital, however, he has been called again for further examination. Accordingly, be put up for filing disability certificate as well as final arguments on **04.03.2024**.

Issue notice to the hospital to mention the probable date by which the disability certificate shall be filed in the court.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.01.2024