

MACT 48/18
RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN
Vs.
DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

04.03.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver-cum-owner.
Shri A. K. Singh. Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Report received from the hospital that the petitioner has not reported to the hospital with relevant documents as asked for. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he received the notice from the hospital after the fixed date of examination. Petitioner is directed to get himself examine in the hospital alongwith necessary documents as per the report.

Put up on **20.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.03.2024

At this stage, Shri Hardeep Singh official from Sufdarjung hospital is present and submits that no fixed date was given for examination and the patient is at liberty to approach the hospital/medical board on any day alongwith the necessary documents for conclusion of his examination.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.03.2024