

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

17.09.2024

Present: Shri Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri A. K.Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.
Shri Hardeep Singh, Medical record technician, Safdarjang
hospital.

It is stated that the injured has been referred to AIIMS for
evaluation of disability.

**Issue notice to MS AIIMS to ensure that the examination of
injured takes place on the given date on 25.10.2024 and disability certificate
is issued as soon as possible, since the entire trial is on hold due to
examination of the injured.**

Copy of order be given dasti to the Ld. Counsel for petitioner
for compliance.

Put up on **19.11.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.09.2024