

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

19.11.2024

Present: Shri Yatendra Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Application filed for seeking disability assessment from G. B. Pant hospital. It is seen that petitioner has already referred to G. B. Pant hospital by SRHC hospital. Let the petitioner be examined at the hospital whereafter, the reminder shall be issued.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Put up for report on disability, recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **23.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.11.2024