

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

23.12.2024

Present: Shri Ankit Hooda, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Harsh Raghav, Ld. Proxy counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought as report on disability is still pending.

Put up for report on disability as well as recording of statement
of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **03.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2024