

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

13.05.2025

Present: Shri Hrithik Shokeen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Shri A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.  
Shri Sageer Ahmed, Medical Record Technician, Safdarjung  
Hospital, Delhi.

Report received from the Safdarjung hospital stating that patient  
has not reported back with opinions from Psychiatry and Neurology OPDs.

Disability Certificate from AIIMS hospital filed. Copy  
supplied.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of  
petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP/report on disability on **08.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.05.2025