

32 Mact 48/18

Raman Kumar Paswan Vs. Daryab Singh And Ors.

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Prateek Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. M. S. Nandal, Ld. Counsel for Driver cum
Owner.
Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for Insurance
Co.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment
for recording of statement of petitioners under Clause 29
MCTAP.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of
statement of petitioners under Clause 29 MCTAP on
10.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025