

27 MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

20.01.2026

Present: Shri Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner petitioner submits that he has received the call from GB pant hospital regarding final assessment of petitioner, whereafter the petitioner has reexamined on 19.02.2025 accordingly, **issue notice to GB pant hospital to file the final disability report in view of the final assessment and taking into consideration the disability assessment by MAIDS as 24% and AIIMS as 0% locomotive and BERA report filed by RML hospital. Copy of those certificates/report be annexed with the notice.**

Put up on 17.03.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2026