

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Disabilitiy certificate filed by G.B. Pant hospital.

Copy supplied.

Some time sought to lead additional evidence on the
disability certificate.

Put up on **28.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026