

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

28.04.2026

Present: Shri Manoj Rana, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.

None for driver and owner.

Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

An application on behalf of petitioner for summoning of witness filed.

The application is allowed.

Summons be issued to the witnesses ie. Chairman Disability Board, Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences (MAIDS) and Medical Board/Disability Board of G.B. Pant Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research , JLN Nehru Marg, mentioned in the application on filing of PF for NDOH.

Diet money be paid on the spot to the witnesses.

Put up on date fixed i.e. on **26.05.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026