

MACT 48/18

RAMAN KUMAR PASWAN Vs. DARYAB SINGH AND ORS.

26.05.2026

Present: Shri Ankit Hooda, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

PW-3 Dr. Ankit examined cross examined and  
discharged.

Diet money of Rs. 1500/- paid to the witness.

Put up for further PE on **24.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026